
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/23/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,528,641

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,655,073
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,787,827
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,927,218
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 3,073,579

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 3,227,258
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,388,621
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 3,558,052

11.08% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,660,990 $100,554,554 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 3,735,955
10.70% 11.94% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,502,400 $113,851,244 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 3.0% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,922,752
11.39% 8.00% 9 04/19/25 Sat $25,586,362 $128,883,334 $131,000,000 $60,100,000 2.180 4.3% 24.1% 11th Payment 4,118,890

0.59% 4.55% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,752,642 $139,187,817 $139,000,000 $63,800,000 2.180 2.7% 26.1% 12th Payment 4,324,834

5.05% 5.05% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,386,796 $151,215,414 $151,000,000 $69,300,000 2.180 3.1% 28.4% 13th Payment 4,541,076
3.00% 3.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $26,353,953 $168,454,672 $168,000,000 $77,100,000 2.180 4.4% 31.6% 14th Payment 4,768,130
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $15,910,168 $178,862,200 $183,000,000 $83,900,000 2.180 2.7% 33.4% 15th Payment 5,006,536
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,800,499 $191,160,418 $195,000,000 $89,400,000 2.180 3.2% 35.5% 16th Payment 5,256,863
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $27,012,802 $210,903,019 $215,000,000 $98,600,000 2.180 4.5% 38.4% 17th Payment 5,519,706

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,501,185 $223,877,403 $230,000,000 $105,500,000 2.180 3.0% 40.3% 18th Payment 5,795,692
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $20,492,544 $239,069,411 $248,000,000 $113,800,000 2.180 3.4% 42.3% 19th Payment 6,085,476
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $29,071,177 $260,621,129 $272,000,000 $124,800,000 2.180 4.9% 45.1% 20th Payment 6,389,750
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,288,739 $274,179,360 $279,000,000 $128,000,000 2.180 3.1% 46.8% 21st Payment 6,709,238
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,328,640 $289,991,202 $295,000,000 $135,300,000 2.180 3.6% 48.7% 22nd Payment 7,044,699
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $30,571,250 $312,654,989 $320,000,000 $146,800,000 2.180 5.1% 51.3% 23rd Payment 7,396,934
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $19,947,527 $327,442,951 $335,000,000 $153,700,000 2.180 3.4% 53.0% 24th Payment 7,766,781
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,949,617 $344,456,493 $353,000,000 $161,900,000 2.180 3.9% 54.8% 25th Payment 8,155,120
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $32,405,525 $368,480,107 $378,000,000 $173,400,000 2.180 5.4% 57.2% 26th Payment 8,562,876
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $21,543,329 $384,451,107 $398,000,000 $182,600,000 2.180 3.6% 58.8% 27th Payment 8,991,020
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $25,015,082 $402,995,867 $416,000,000 $190,800,000 2.180 4.2% 60.5% 28th Payment 9,440,571

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $36,942,298 $430,382,787 $444,000,000 $203,700,000 2.180 6.1% 62.9% 29th Payment 9,912,600
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $23,768,755 $448,003,591 $461,000,000 $211,500,000 2.180 4.0% 64.4% 30th Payment 10,408,230

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $26,733,118 $467,822,005 $484,000,000 $222,000,000 2.180 4.5% 66.0%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $40,636,528 $497,947,618 $515,000,000 $236,200,000 2.180 6.7% 68.3% Total 168,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,145,631 $517,330,502 $545,000,000 $250,000,000 2.180 4.4% 69.7%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $34,194,331 $542,680,236 $653,000,000 $299,500,000 2.180 5.7% 71.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $59,678,805 $586,922,710 $700,000,000 $321,100,000 2.180 9.7% 74.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/23/2025


